California State University, San Bernardino

CSUSB ScholarWorks

CSUSB Faculty Senate records

Arthur E. Nelson University Archives

7-20-2023

Faculty Senate Executive Committee Minutes (7/20/2024)

CSUSB Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.lib.csusb.edu/facultysenate

Recommended Citation

CSUSB Faculty Senate, "Faculty Senate Executive Committee Minutes (7/20/2024)" (2023). CSUSB Faculty Senate records. 511.

https://scholarworks.lib.csusb.edu/facultysenate/511

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Arthur E. Nelson University Archives at CSUSB ScholarWorks. It has been accepted for inclusion in CSUSB Faculty Senate records by an authorized administrator of CSUSB ScholarWorks. For more information, please contact scholarworks@csusb.edu.

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SAN BERNARDINO FACULTY SENATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

https://csusb.zoom.us/i/81024271347

MINUTES

Thursday, July 20th, 2023, 5:00-6:00 PM

<u>Members Present:</u> Claudia Davis, Sherri Franklin-Guy, Jordan Fullam, Thomas Girshin, Tiffany Jones, Karen Kolehmainen, Ann Johnson, Donna Garcia, Beth Steffel

- 1. Call To Order at 5:00 PM by Chair Davis.
- 2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
 - 2.1. Renaming of a campus building
 - 2.1.1. At the request of administrators and given the proposed urgency, the Executive Committee convened and deliberated on several days throughout July 2023 to discuss the proposed renaming of a building on campus. Upon further deliberations and careful review, the Executive Committee overwhelmingly approved the renaming of a building on July 20th, 2023, and informed administrators accordingly.
- ADJOURNMENT